
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 3 – Short  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  3-short TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights 
(Not Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn 
Left; Forward = Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite L to roundabout. 
0.1 0.1  Rdbt. 1st Exit. Cafe de la Paix on your L. SP Doue-la-Fontaine. 

D69 
0.1 0.0  Rdbt. 1st. exit then immediately R into Rue de la Republique. SP 

Centre Ville. 
0.6 0.5  TJ R. SP Louerre, Martigny-Briand. D70 
1.1 0.6  After 900 metres L by house on L with curved white entrance walls. 
1.4 0.3 Trézan  
2.8 1.5  XR L (Trees in front) 
3.2 0.4  TJ R. 
3.9 0.7 Foret Domainiale de 

Milly 
Follow this long straight road for approx. 3 Km. 

6.2 2.3  At end of straigh. TJ L 
7.5 1.3 La Bournée D159 Joins from R. Follow this road to Larousse-Rochmenier. 
9.0 1.6 Larousse - 

Rochemenier. 
TJ L SP Doue la Fontaine D69. Toilets behind bus shelter after 50 
metres. Cafe on R. 

9.3 0.3  Rdbt. 3rd Exit. SP Rochemenier etc. Village Trogoldytique. D177 
9.9 0.6 Rochemenier R at Sign for Caves de Genevraie to enter Trogolodyte village. 

(Bring walking shoes if you intend to explore) 
10.1 0.2  Follow road to R at sign for visite. 
10.2 0.1  Follow road L towards church. 
10.4 0.2  Exit village and rejoin D177. SP Deneze, Gennes. 
11.1 0.7  TJ R SP Doue la Fontaine D69 
13.5 2.4 Doue-la-Fontaine Rdbt 3rd. exit SP Saumur. Straight on to visit town centre, shops, 

cafés etc. (Town is a rabbit warren if you stray from the main 
streets!) Basic toilets 250m on R 

14.0 0.5  Rdbt. 1st exit. SP Forges 3 D214. Intermarche Supermarket off 
roundabout. 

14.1 0.1  XR L SP D214 Forges. Keep Water towers (Chateaux d'eau) on 
your R. (Note the tower with the flower) 

15.9 1.8 Forges Pass through village. 
18.6 2.7 Cru Follow main road through hamlet. 
20.4 1.8  TJ L SP Milly 5 D161. 
20.5 0.1 Beaucheron Junction R SP Chenehutte 6 D214 
22.0 1.5  TJ L SP Chenehutte D214 
22.9 0.9 Launay Follow D214. 
23.8 1.0  Junction L SP Salle des Loisirs. Rue de Bois Carre. 
25.2 1.4  XR Straight on. SP Salle des Loisirs. Calvary Cross on L. 
26.3 1.1  XR Straight on to cross D213 
27.6 1.3  Rdbt. 2nd. Exit. Pass large parking area on your R 
27.7 0.1 Gennes Rdbt. 1st. Exit R. SP Centre Ville D69. SuperU supermarket on R 

as you approach junction. 
28.2 0.5  Rdbt. 2nd exit and descend 
28.3 0.1  R into carpark and camp site. 

 


